APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL POORNAPRAJNA EDUCATION CENTRE

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 831435

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 47072

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NO. 4, 16TH CROSS , SADASHIVANAGAR, BANGALORE 560080,

BENGALURU URBAN, KARNATAKA - 560080

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Beula N

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc, M.Phil, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.ssngr@ppec.edu.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8838063299

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/




3

4

5

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

3

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

Beula N

64

16

48

XXXXX

XXXX



RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 5017
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 52 & 54
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 6 & 69
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 14
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=8yHFFNSsnGQ

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Ramesha R

USHA M

RASHMI AR

JYOTHI SUDHAKAR HEGDE

KAVITHA A

RAJASHREE N

ANURADHAE S

SHILPAANANTH

KALPANA P

SEETHALAKSHMI

SHYLAJAM S

RASHMI N

POORNIMAR

SUMITRA

THANUJA SHIVAKUMAR

JAYASHREE

KALA SUNDARARAJ

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.SC

M.SC

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.com

B.A

B.SC

B.SC

BBM

BBM

B.com

B.SC

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.SC



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

DEEPA G

T P DANITHA

SANGEETHA LAKSHMI BHAT

RADHAM

MEENAKSHI C

ANAND KUMAR PUROHIT

RESMI RAMAKRISHNAN

RANJINI G

HARSHA GALAGALI

BHAVANI R

POORVAJAV

JAYALAKSHMI P

VENKATLAKSHMI G

SHAMBAVI B R

SHRUTHI KIRAN KADIWAL

SUSHMITAE

LAKSHMI K S

BEULAN

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRINCIPAL

B.E

B.SC

B.com

M.A

B.A

M.A

B.SC

B.SC

MBA

M.A

B.SC

B.SC

B.SC

B.A

M.SC

M.SC

B.com

M.SC



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

ARCHANA M

NANDINI V PATIL

PRATHIBHAV

TRIVENI

VANAJAV

ROSHNI VINOD

LATHAR

VIDYAN

V SUNIL KUMAR

SATHEESHA S V

MAHESH BHAT

P J OLIVIA

NETRAVATHI V

SAROJ BETTADAPURA NAGARAJ

B RAJESHWARI

B C ANANDA

NAYANTARA SRIDHAR RAMSHARAN

NAGARAL SUNAYNA LAKSHMAN

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

BBM

B.com

B.SC

M.COM

B.SC

M.Sc

BE

M.Sc

B.Com

M.Sc

MA

B.Sc

MA

M.Sc

BA

MA

MA

MA



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

S NAGARAJA

CHANDRASHEKHAR S BHAT

GUNDE EDUKONDALU

SAJINI MOLK M

RANJANAYV JOSHI

AISHWARYA VERNEKAR

GEETHA S PATIL

SHRUTHI CN

PALLAVI PRASHANT

MAHENDRA

SOUMYA N MANDI

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PET

TGT

B.Sc

MA

MA

M.Sc

MA

M.Sc

MA

B.COM

M.Sc

M.P.Ed

M.Sc



