APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	POORNAPRAJNA EDUCATION CENTRE
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	831435
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	47072
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NO. 4, 16TH CROSS , SADASHIVANAGAR, BANGALORE 560080, BENGALURU URBAN, KARNATAKA - 560080
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Beula N
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, M.Phil, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.ssngr@ppec.edu.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8838063299

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://poornaprajnassnagar.org/mandatory-public-disclosure/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Beula N
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	64
	PGT	0
	TGT	16
	PRT	48
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	xxxxx
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	xxxx

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5017
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	52 & 54
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 69
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=8yHFFNSsnGQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ramesha R	PGT	M.SC
2	USHA M	PGT	M.SC
3	RASHMI A R	PGT	M.A
4	JYOTHI SUDHAKAR HEGDE	OTHER	M.A
5	KAVITHA A	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
6	RAJASHREE N	OTHER	B.com
7	ANURADHA E S	NTT	B.A
8	SHILPA ANANTH	NTT	B.SC
9	KALPANA P	NTT	B.SC
10	SEETHALAKSHMI	NTT	BBM
11	SHYLAJA M S	NTT	BBM
12	RASHMI N	NTT	B.com
13	POORNIMA R	NTT	B.SC
14	SUMITRA	TGT	M.A
15	THANUJA SHIVAKUMAR	TGT	M.A
16	JAYASHREE	TGT	M.A
17	KALA SUNDARARAJ	TGT	M.SC

18	DEEPA G	PRT	B.E
19	T P DANITHA	PRT	B.SC
20	SANGEETHA LAKSHMI BHAT	PRT	B.com
21	RADHA M	TGT	M.A
22	MEENAKSHI C	PRT	B.A
23	ANAND KUMAR PUROHIT	PRT	M.A
24	RESMI RAMAKRISHNAN	TGT	B.SC
25	RANJINI G	TGT	B.SC
26	HARSHA GALAGALI	PRT	MBA
27	BHAVANI R	TGT	M.A
28	POORVAJA V	PRT	B.SC
29	JAYALAKSHMI P	PRT	B.SC
30	VENKATLAKSHMI G	PRT	B.SC
31	SHAMBAVI B R	TGT	B.A
32	SHRUTHI KIRAN KADIWAL	TGT	M.SC
33	SUSHMITA E	TGT	M.SC
34	LAKSHMI K S	NTT	B.com
35	BEULA N	PRINCIPAL	M.SC

36	ARCHANA M	NTT	ВВМ
37	NANDINI V PATIL	NTT	B.com
38	PRATHIBHA V	PRT	B.SC
39	TRIVENI	PRT	M.COM
40	VANAJA V	TGT	B.SC
41	ROSHNI VINOD	TGT	M.Sc
42	LATHA R	PRT	BE
43	VIDYA N	TGT	M.Sc
44	V SUNIL KUMAR	PRT	B.Com
45	SATHEESHA S V	TGT	M.Sc
46	MAHESH BHAT	TGT	MA
47	P J OLIVIA	PRT	B.Sc
48	NETRAVATHI V	TGT	MA
49	SAROJ BETTADAPURA NAGARAJ	TGT	M.Sc
50	B RAJESHWARI	PRT	ВА
51	B C ANANDA	TGT	MA
52	NAYANTARA SRIDHAR RAMSHARAN	NTT	MA
53	NAGARAL SUNAYNA LAKSHMAN	PRT	MA

54	S NAGARAJA	PRT	B.Sc
55	CHANDRASHEKHAR S BHAT	TGT	MA
56	GUNDE EDUKONDALU	TGT	MA
57	SAJINI MOL K M	TGT	M.Sc
58	RANJANA V JOSHI	TGT	MA
59	AISHWARYA VERNEKAR	TGT	M.Sc
60	GEETHA S PATIL	TGT	MA
61	SHRUTHI CN	NTT	B.COM
62	PALLAVI PRASHANT	TGT	M.Sc
63	MAHENDRA	PET	M.P.Ed
64	SOUMYA N MANDI	TGT	M.Sc